RESOLUTION NO. 2015- | g

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR
REGULAR MEETINGS FOR THE 2015-2016 YEAR FOR THE CENTER POINT,
ALABAMA CITY COUNCIL

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTER
POINT, ALABAMA that the City Council of Center Point will meet for regular
meetings on the following schedule for the 2015-2016 year at 7:00 p.m. with a pre
meeting at 6:45 p.m.:

Thursday November 5,2015  These dates are due to
November 19,2015 holidays

Thursday December 3,2015  These dates are due to
December 17,2015 holidays

Thursday January 14, 2016
January 28, 2016

Thursday  February 11, 2016
February 25, 2016

Thursday March 10, 2016
March 24, 2016

Thursday April 14, 2016
April 28, 2016

Thursday May 12,2016

: May 26, 2016

Thursday June 9, 2016
June 23, 2016

Thursday July 14, 2016
July 28, 2016

Thursday August 11, 2016

August 25, 2016

Thursday -September 8, 2016
September 22, 2016

Thursday October 13, 2016



Thursday October 27, 2016
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ADOPTED this & day of @(’;ﬂ@% ,2015.

Linda Kennemur, Councilwoman
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Raypbnd Olan, Councilman
B 2B B
Terry Leéburg, Councfiman

APPROVED this S/M\' day of @Q)Q@’QM)U , 2015,
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Thomas E. Henderson, Mayor
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Tameeka Vann, City Clerk




